Operation Mode: Fundamental
Operating Temperature: . -10°C to + 50°C  (see optio ns) 3 cycles.
Technical and Mechanical Explanation
Temperature cycling:
Thermal Shock:
Storage Temperature:
Equ. Serie Resistance: see ESR table
. -40°C to + 85°C

Packing
www.edcon-components.com email: info@edcon-components.com
Ordering Informations
Serie Frequency
Frequency
Tolerance
(ppm)
Frequency
Stability
(ppm)
O12049 16M00000 B 2 A 1 B
1=  100ppm A= Fund.
1= -10°C ~
+50°C
BU= Bulk Ware
5=  10ppm B= 9rd. Overt.
3= -40°C ~
+85°C
Part No.: O12049
09.11.2013
Customer:
APPD: YQ HHQ FINISH XM
MATL: WHX TOLERANCEDRW: HQ CHKD Wilson
Sheet No.
DATEJohn
3 from 4
SMD Quarz Crystal
2,5x2,0mm
A=  100ppm
TR= Tape Reel B=  50ppm 2=  50ppm B= 3rd. Overt.
2= -20°C ~
+70°C
C=  30ppm 3=  30ppm B= 5rd. Overt.
D=  20ppm 4=  20ppm B= 7rd. Overt.
6=  5ppm
E=  16pf
F=  18pf
G=  20pf
H=  22pf
E=  10ppm
I=  27pf
J=  33pf
K=  33pf
L=  30pf
F=  5ppm
R= Rohs
Conform
R
N= NON Rohs
Conform
TR
A=  8pf
B=  10pf
C=  12,5pf
D=  15pf
xMxxxxx Mhz
(max 6
Letters)
Copyright by S.Tiede
SMD Quarz Crystal
2,5x2,0mm
Part No.: O12049
DRW: HQ CHKD Wilson MATL: WHX TOLERANCE John
Customer:
APPD: YQ HHQ FINISH XM
Copyright by S.Tiede
Soldering Conditions
Lead Free Soldering ConditionsLead Soldering Conditions
Sheet No. 4 from 4
www.edcon-components.com email: info@edcon-components.com
DATE 09.11.2013